ONTARIO NORTHLAND

```
ONE WAY RAIL FARES:
                                                                        BLUE
                                                                       $42.70 (CNR-N.BAY-ONR)
TORONTO - MOOSONEE
NORTH BAY - MOOSONEE
                                         $25.95
                                                                              (ONR)
COCHRANE - MOOSONEE (coach only)
                                         $10.55
                                                                              (ONR)
(CANOE, not exceeding 18' length - baggage car service, Moosonee-Cochrane - $15.00)
RED, WHITE, BLUE FARES FROM TORONTO:
Sept. 16-June 15 - Red fare daily exc. Friday & Sunday, when White fare applies, and Dec. 16-Jan. 5
and holidays when Blue fare applies.
June 16-Sept.15 - White fare Monday-Thursday, incl., Blue fare Friday-Sunday, incl. & statutory
           Children under 12 yrs. Half Fare; children under 5 yrs. no charge.
ONE WAY SLEEPING CAR CHARGES (in addition to above rail fares):
TORONTO-COCHRANE: Upper Berth - $15.00 Lower Berth - $22.00 Roomette - $26.00 Bedroom - $57.00
                                                       *24.00
                                                                          *29.00
                                                                                            *63.00
                                *17.00
                                                                        - $24.00
                                                                                            $52.00
                              - $14.00
                                                     - $20.00
NORTH BAY-COCHRANE:
                                                                                            *57.00
                                *15.00
                                                       *22.00
                                                                          *26.00
                             *Applies June 16 - September 15, incl.
                                 ACCOMMODATION - MOOSONEE LODGE
                          (Licensed Dining Room - Meals moderately priced)
                                  Single Occupancy - $22.00
                                  Double Occupancy - $28.00
                                  Triple Occupancy - $31.00
ALL ROOMS HAVE TWIN BEDS (double & single bed in each), with PRIVATE BATHROOMS, five rooms
being equipped with showers only, and, in these rooms a cot can be set up to accommodate a
fourth person at an additional charge of $3.25.
                             7% Ontario Sales Tax applies on room rates
FOR RESERVATIONS, CONTACT:
                                       Ontario Northland
                                       Toronto Sales Office
                                       805 Bay Street
                                                                    Telephone: 416-965-4268
                                       Toronto, Ontario M5S 1Y9
                                            *****
                           BOAT SERVICE PROVIDED BY TWO BAY ENTERPRIZES LTD.
                                        (approx. May 20-Sept.5)
*To: MOOSE FACTORY & RTN.
                             - $4.00 per adult - children under 12 half fare
*To: FOSSIL ISLAND " "
                                         11
                             - $6.00 "
                                                            * ?
                                                                  11
*To: TIDEWATER PARK, one-way - $1.00 "
                                           11
*WILDERNESS EXCURSION (6 hrs.) to Ship Sands, Tidewater (lunch) & Moose Factory - $17.50 per adult
                                       *RATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE
(Trips readily arranged at Two Bay Office during your stay in Moosonee - refer enclosed folder)
```

CLOTHING: For a summer trip, casual clothing and comfortable walking shoes. Take along a warm sweater or jacket and rainwear so you will be prepared for any kind of weather.

PARKING FACILITIES available at Cochrane Station at owner's risk. PETS - enquire at Information Hut, Cochrane, regarding arrangements for care of your pet while on trip to Moosonee. HOTEL/MOTEL ACCOMMODATION, Cochrane & Area: Cochrane: Albert (272-4344); Knotty Pine (272-4253) Northern Lites (272-4281); Westway (272-4285). OTHERS: Moose, S.F.Falls (338-2777); Kiss, Matheson (273-2812); Galaxy, Val Gagne (564-4581); Glendale, Iroq. Falls (232-4041). CAMPING: Drury Pk. (Municipal) Cochrane; Greenwater Provincial Pk. 18 mi. w. of Cochrane; Kettle Lake Pk., Hwy 67, 12 mi. w. of Hwy. 11 at Porquis.

ONE DAY POLAR BEAR EXPRESS EXCURSIONS, Cochrane-Moosonee & Rtn. JUNE 21-SEPT.5/77, incl. DAILY EXCEPT FRIDAY. ADULT FARE: \$18.00, children under 12 \$9.00; under 5 free. 65-year members 50%. See attached schedule for year-round tri-weekly freight and passenger service, Cochrane-Moosonee.

DINING CAR FACILITIES TRAINS 99 and 98, Toronto-Cochrane. LUNCH CAR FACILITIES, Cochrane-Moosonee.

ONLY CONNECTING RAIL SERVICE

FROM TORONTO & NORTH BAY TO COCHRANE & MOOSONEE AND RETURN

& holidaya shen 22	READ DOWN	i eac lea	Friday & Sunday, who		READ UP TR. 98	les, and Doc.16-Js
Sun., Tues., Thurs.	8:25 pm	LV.		AR.	↑ 8:00 am	Wed., Fri., Sun.
Mon., Wed., Fri.	1:35 am	AR.	(meal car service) NORTH BAY	LV.	2:55 am	6.00 Betroom - \$5
	1:50 am	LV.	NORTH BAY	AR.	2:40 am	29.00
NEW BUTTERSHAME	8:30 am	AR.	COCHRANE	LV.	8:05 pm	36.00
	TR 421 9:15 am	LV.	COCHRANE	AR.	TR 98 2: 0 0 pm	
	3:15 pm	AR.	MOOSONEE	LV.	8: 35 am TR.622	Tues.,Thurs.,Sat.

TRAINS 421 and 622, a tri-weekly freight and passenger service, operate northbound from Cochrane to Moosonee Monday, Wednesday and Friday, and southbound from Moosonee to Cochrane Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday. To connect with this service from Toronto, you must depart Toronto the evening before, and on the return you arrive in Toronto the following day. This is a year-round service.

BUS CONNECTION

FROM TORONTO & NORTH BAY WITH THE POLAR BEAR EXPRESS EXCURSION

June 21-Sept.)						
	READ DOWN				READ UP	
DAILY EXC. THURS.	5:50 pm	LV.	TORONTO GRAY COACH	AR.	8:35 am	DAILY EXC.SAT.
THE TANK IN STREET	12:10 <u>am</u>	LV.	NORTH BAY	AR.	4:00 am	Tune at one a
vara aveater	6:15 am	LV.	TIMMINS	LV.	<u>11:00</u> pm**	y kind of weath
THE PARTITION AND	7:45 am	AR	COCHRANE	LV.	9:15 pm	
DAILY EXC.FRI.	8:00 am 12:15 pm	LV. AR.	(Polar Bear Express) COCHRANE MOOSONEE	AR. LV.	9:00 pm 4:45 pm	DAILY EXC. FRI.

** EXPRESS SLEEPER BUS - RESERVED SEATS ONLY. Reserved seat charge \$2.50 in addition to bus fare.

ROUND TRIP BUS FARES (ADULT):	Toronto-Cochrane	\$55.90
MANISCO SELECTION FOR TRANSFERONDAL.	North Bay-Cochrane	32.60
	Timmins-Cochrane	9.90